South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:57:38 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0612 (Rat #0252, Act #0255 of 1983) General Bill, By D.S. Taylor

A Bill to direct the Department of Highways and Public Transportation to close and remove from the State Highway System
a portion of Road S-30-287 in Laurens County and to provide that the portion so closed and removed shall revert to Floyd's
Properties, Inc.

06/10/83
06/14/83
06/15/83
06/15/83
06/17/83
06/21/83
07/12/83
07/14/83
07/14/83
07/14/83
07/19/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2158
Read second time SJ-2184

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2186

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3811
Read second time HJ-3813

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3813

Ratified R 252

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/14/83

Act No. 255

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



