

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0612 (Rat #0252, Act #0255 of 1983) General Bill, By D.S. Taylor

A Bill to direct the Department of Highways and Public Transportation to close and remove from the State Highway System a portion of Road S-30-287 in Laurens County and to provide that the portion so closed and removed shall revert to Floyd's Properties, Inc.

06/10/83	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2158
06/14/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-2184
06/15/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2186
06/15/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3811
06/17/83	House	Read second time HJ-3813
06/21/83	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3813
07/12/83		Ratified R 252
07/14/83		Signed By Governor
07/14/83		Effective date 07/14/83
07/14/83		Act No. 255
07/19/83		Copies available